FOR CONTRACT NO.: 06-0M8004

INFORMATION HANDOUT

MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

TYPE FLEAT FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM

TYPE SRT FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM

TYPE X-TENSION FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM

TYPE FLEAT-MT CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM

TYPE BRAKEMASTER 350 CRASH CUSHION SYTEM

TYPE CAT-350 CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM

ROUTE: 06-Tul, Mad 65/99-25.2/25.6,23.3/23.8



W-BEAM RAIL

FLARED ENERGY
ABSORBING TERMINAL

BREAKAWAY LINE POSTS
W/ TIMBER BLOCKOUT

DO NOT ATTACH

RAIL TO POST 3
BCT END POSTS W/

FOUNDATION TUBE

(POST 1 & 2) GROUND STRUT FYN
vg%
CABLE ASSEMBLY )
BEARING PLATE

W/ CABLE ANCHOR

NOTES:

1. OFFSET DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO BLOCKOUTS,
EXCEPT FOR POSTS 1 & 2

2. CAN BE INSTALLED AT 2’-6" TO 4'-0" OFFSET.

3. WOOD OR STEEL BREAKAWAY POSTS MAY BE USED
FOR THIS SYSTEM.

4. NCHRP 350 TEST LEVEL 3 (37°-6" LONG) SYSTEM IS
SHOWN. A REDUCED SPEED TEST LEVEL 2 (25'-0" FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM
LONG) SYSTEM IS ALSO AVAILABLE. TYPE FLEAT




POST OFFSET DIMENSION TABLE OFFSET NOTE-
5 OFFSET NOTE:
posTL__* SISTEM EMD OFFSET__ THE POST OFFSET DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE CENTER OF THE TRAFFIC FACE
@ 33;3 34;€ 44;2 OF THE BLOCKOUTS., EXCEPT AT THE FIRST THO POSTS, WHERE THE DIMENSION IS TO
THE CENTER OF THE TRAFFIC FACE OF THE POST. OFFSET POINTS ARE T0 BE
2 14 | 27 /4 | 33 1/2 LOCATED BY CHORD MEASUREMENTS AT THE BACK OF THE RAIL EQUAL TO THE
17 3/47 | 16 1/2° | 21 1/%° NOMINAL POST SPACNGS SHOWN. = POSTS ARE T0 BE SET APPROXMATELY RADAL PC 30006
STer [oye [ iF 70 THE RALLING AT EACH POST LOCATION. | oe 076
® e | 91/7 /N * REFER T0 STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SPECFICATIONS,_ STANDARD S BILL OF MATERIAL
_% Tz 53 DRAWINGS AND/OR PROPOSAL DOCUMENTS FOR ALLOWABLE SYSTEM END OFFSET. =
O
34" | 238" g Pc | arr DESCRIPTION
0 0 5/8" 2 ~ PC 59686 TO PREVENT PLATE ROTATION 96 1 |12/12%6/6'3/5 (6UARDRAIL)
(@] o 0 0 (THRU 5/8° DIA HOLES IN PL & BENT) %% 306 | 1 112/12%6/63/5 SRT-1 (GUARDRAIL)
396 | 1 |12/126/5 SRI-2 (GUARDRAL)
1 7004 | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET
H 7056 | 7 | 2% x5 /2 PPE
);__ A e e ————— ——— 7426 | 2 | 60 TuBE SLEEVE
R 775 | 1| 5/8 x 6 x 8 BEARING PIATE
| S o TRAFFIC 9076 | 1 | 12/BUFFER/ROLLED (TERMINAL)
: 30006| 1 | 3/%x 66 GABLE
| D0 NOT ATTACH RAL TO | Jo0g| 20 | /67 WASHER
! POSTS 7 & 8 DEFLECTOR ANGLE (HIGH END) OF SLOT GUARD SHOULD | SHOG| 62 | 5/8" HEX NUT
WEASURED AT | BE POSITIONED IMMEDIATELY DOWNSTREAM OF SLOTS. | J3606| 44 | 5/8% x 1 1/4" SPLICE BOLT
BACK OF RAL ! 4-2" | -2 | -2 | 2" | -2 | -2 | 6-3" | 6-3" . 33806 ‘; 5;”" x 1 742' HEX HD BOLT
| I I I I I < J4976 5/8% x 9 1/2" HEX HD BOLT
oD STHIARD Cumomi ocxsi 350 i D i PC 33606 & PC 33406 | i i ¢ 1 Bl pc 3306 & pe 33406 ‘I’ PC 33606 & PC 33406 | B5006 |2 5//5"’ x_10” POST BOLT
| | ’J_‘ 35806 | 6 | 5/8°% x 18" POST BOLT
\ = =5 ; == l"‘l T == == l"‘l T '+' 39006 | 1 | 1" WASHER
2 sl 4 - N S = } - | o= b mr—— } =0 ¢ ] 39106 2 | 17 HEX NUT
N ° * ° I I Loo] Leoel I { Lpes] = aitegl
» \ «I__Iol _i_ _i_ _i_l _i_ _i_ _i_l i 40638 6 | 60PST6x8
J GROUND LINE / w758| 6 | 14" BLOCK 6 x 8
o : ! e | | | | / | | / / e —r‘,dI:\ AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, RECHECK CABLE TO 6056B| 7 | 59 POSTS 1/2x7 1/2
IT] 2 YA Al Al o/ Al Al PCJOGJ IIHLFC.BHO(;W/FC.BM(; '||I BE SURE IT IS TAUT AND HAS NOT RELAXED. 59666 2 | 160 NAL SRT
it i PEIE i o Pe e i i bl &PcmoGUNDERPcmocI,'I 98541 1 | STRUT ASSEMBLY
||| ||| ||| ||| ||| ||| ||| PC 3360 & PC 33406 H—': 8 REQD AT PC 700A :‘-‘-‘: 99606 | 4 SLOT GUARD
bl I'I I'I I'I I'I I'I I'I 6 REQD AT EACH PC 9960G i AN 99616| 1 3/8 x 3 x 4 PLATE WASHER
ili ||| ||| ||| ||| ||| ||| :|: I PC 7756 INSTALL PLATE SO SLOT
| | L L L L Lol Lo OPENING 1S AT TOP # GUARDRALL PANEL PC 306 IS SHOWN
@ L L L L L L I I I I PC 346 IS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE.
D @ ©®© ® @ Dg N N
Lol o
L L
PC 40638 L L
4 Nl 4
BEARING PLATE ORIENTATION
METAL BAND IS REQUIRED
PC3580G W/PC33406 & PC33006 PC 60588
DO NOT ATTACH RALL TO POST 47 & #8 P 40638 PC 40638 PC 40638 PC 60585 ON POSTS 1 & 2
/\ / _— PC 35006 W/PC 33406 & PC 33006
PC35806 W/PC3340G & PC33006 \ PCI5806 W/PCI340G & PC33006 \ PC35006 W/PC33406 & PC33006 \ [°_° :2 ; o 9076
___t-___b ———--———b —-————p F——- % ( < | /_
- — =4 —— SV " L —— == !
, L— pc 7756
\ lo ol SEE ORIENTATION DETALL
PC 96 _/ PC 7056
PC 396 INSERTED INTO POST I/71\
PC 40758 PC 40758 PC 40758 Pe 306 Ay P 98524  PC 30006 W/ PC 39106 EACH END
N N ) = TV =N & PC 39006 OFP END
I . This drawi d the information shown th is the sol erty of TRINITY
% Y K0 A\ N |~ PO\ 0% Y EES A\ 8 WAL I NDUSTRES, NG, Nt he drcing nor suc Ifomction b 3 b tsed for
1 | /l I 2 ~ PC 5968G TO PREVENT PLATE ROTATION any purpose other than that for which it was specifically fumished by TRINITY
PC 34976 W/Pam@ | | (THRU 5, /8" DIA HOLES IN PL & BENT) INDUSTRIES, INC., nor Is any reproduction authorized without written p
| | I
| | 2 ~ PC 33006 ||
L ___ | ___
§ O
X BT |6-20-01| REPLACED FC 346 WITH FC 306
N
R Y 1 BT |7-12-99| ADDED OFFSET NOTE & LENGTH OF NEED
- REMARKS
N
['>)
b 7o 3))))))))))|||I||V SRT—350
* SEE NOTE BELOW,
( 4 SLOTTED RAIL TERMINAL o b. TAkACH
+ NOTE: POST LAYOUT AND ERECTION DETAILS
POST SLEEVE TUBE x 4'-6" LG SRT-350 (12.5, 8 POST) APPROVED
WITH 18" x 1/4” x 24" SOIL PLATE CUSTONER [Fo e DATE 5-21-99
1S AN /;114411,45;5 OPTION FOR B RE T SsettoE
POSTS #1 & #2. -
SECTION_"D-D" SECTION "C—C” SECTION "3-8" B TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. s 74,
"_g” HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS T .
(0 POST#7 & £6) (0 POSTS #4, & %) (0 POSTS #3 & #5) S—E?Za/gsrﬁz)/“ ENLARGED VIEW @ POST #1 ‘ ' 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY, DALLAS TX 75207 5‘5 444 |2




Item Qty Part Description Part# UM
1 100 |GROUND STRUT WELDMENT, X350 B061094 EACH
2 1.00 SOIL ANCHOR WELDMENT, X350 B061104 EACH
) 3 100 |BOTTOM POSI WELDMENT, X350 B061098 EACH
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED " 00—\ BAGM FOST_TOP 3350 oeioss T EAcH
1. X-TENSION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER 3 100 HBAD UNIT WELDMENT, X350 B061072 | BACH
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS. 6 3.00 W -Beam Guardrail RWMO4b 4002018 EACH
7 1.00 1-BEAM POST, MIDDLE, X350 B061100 EACH
2. SYSTEM SHOWN USING STEEL WIDE FLANGE 8 1.00 SLIDER PANEL WELDMENT, W-BEAM, X350 B061088 EACH
POST (PWEOL) WITH TIMBER BLOCKOUTS 9 1.00 SLIDER BRACKET WELDMENT. X350 B061079 EACH
(ROUTED, PDBO01B), POST 2 MUST BE A 10 1.00 CABLE BRACKET WELDMENT, X350 B061083 EACH
BREAKAWAY STYLE POST CRIMPED (AS SHOWN) 11 2.00 CABLE ASSEMBLY, X350 B061109 EACH
TIMBER CRT POST, OR EQUIVALENT. 12 1.00 CABLE FRICTION PLATE, HEAD UNI B061058 EACH
13 100 |NOSE PIECE, X350 B061105 EACH
3. SYSTEM MAY ALSO USE TIMBER CRT POSTS 14 5.00 W -Beam Timber Blockout FDB1b 8 4002337 EACH
(PDE09) WITH TIMBER BLOCKOUTS (PDBO01A). 15 2.00 Rivet Nylon Tree Push-In 2002305 EACH
16 8.00 SHEAR BOLT, US, X-TENSION A 070426 EACH
4. S\L(ESI—'IEII\(/‘! gfgcAé—g’ST%SE COMPOSITE OR 17 2000 |Guardrail Bolt 5/8-11x1 1/4 MG 2001642 EACH
: 13 100 |C-Ser HH 5/8-11x1 2 G5 MGal 2001626 EACH
19 400  |C-Ser HH M20-2.5x75mm Gr 5.8 M 2001615 EACH
20 100 |C-Scr HH 3/4-10x8 Gr5 MGal 2001653 EACH
21 200  |Wshr 5/8 F436 Struct MGal 2001636 EACH
2 200 |Wshr SAE 3/4 HD MGal 2001630 EACH
23 100 |Nut HN 3/4-10 HVY Gr2 MGal 2001631 EACH
24 33.00 _ |Guardmail Nut Recessed 5/8-11 4001116 EACH
25 500  |Bok CH 5/8-11x10 Gr5 MGal 2001635 EACH
2 400 |Wide Flange Guardrail Post PWE 4002338 EACH
27 500  |Wshr 5/8 Rd Galv AASHTO Spec F 4002056 EACH
28 1.00 _ |Nut HN 5/3-11 Gi8 MGal 2001632 EACH
~— 63 13116 U
6X75" \>/ 6X75 (=450")
_ 9
‘e " INSIDE OF PANEL
CENTER LINE P 14
48" OF FIRST POST. ' \ GUARDRAIL
MAX 6° MAX ) ’ L
8 \ ﬁ
¢ o B B B B B OUTSIDE OF PANEL B _ B B B B B B B - — — -- -- S - - - - - - ——=
' 5
18)(21)(28)
SLIDER PANEL ON OUTSIDE 10
SHEAR BOLTS
12 SLIDER BRACKET ON INSIDE INSIDE OF PANEL

(DO NOT ATTACH TO POST) (ITEM 16)

—_— T T —

/

-

vl

27 9/116" 51 7/16"

R 7/

7 /
:%%:% SE=S53E==::i=::I= G.L.
(]
I
>~
n
n
@ NOT PART OF SYSTEM
20122 )22 ) 23
. 1. Standard Tolerance
|© 2006 Barrier Sytems Inc. SCALE: 1:50 Angular + BARRIER SYSTEMS INC
DATE INIT. | Fractional + 1/16"
- - - DRAWN BY | 11/15/07 | AEM ] Dec XXX= + 010 180 RIVER RD, RIO VISTA, CA 94571
gpoepIrrig?z;mgoga?ﬁgnsistems ' [REVD SOILANCHORP1AND PPZ | 01010l vt APPR'D BY Dec XX=____+ 030 TEL: 707-374-6800 FAX: 707-374-6801
DIMS, ADDED TOP OF RAIL DIM -
inc. shall not be disclosed, TITLE: SHEET | DRAWING NUMBER REV
duplicaed or used ohenise 0 NEW DRAWING 1115007] AEM SYSTEM, X-TENSION GUARDRAIL TERMINAL
2”33%‘35“&%2‘??32@2&% nc. | REV. CHANGES DATE | BY |REQD| NEXT ASSY. | ITEM LZMOFFSET 10F 1| B071109 A




SHORT 6'—3" a
W—BEAM RAIL
BREAKAWAY LINE POSTS

W/ TIMBER BLOCKOUT
(POST 3, 5, 6 & 7)

POST BREAKER

FLEAT IMPACT
FLEAT IMPACT
HEAD

CABLE ASSEMBLY BN
22 s SN N \. 0
W/ CABLE ANCHOR DO NOT ATTACH \\\l !.!I\-l |

RAIL TO POST 3 DEFLECTOR BOX

CABLE ASSEMBLY
W/ CABLE ANCHOR

BEARING PLATE
GROUND STRUT

BCT END POSTS W/
FOUNDATION TUBE

(POST 1, 2, & 4)

TETHER CABLE

NOTES:

1. OFFSET DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO BLOCKOUTS,
EXCEPT FOR POSTS 1 & 2

2. WOOD OR STEEL BREAKAWAY POSTS MAY BE USED

FOR THIS SYSTEM. CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM

TYPE FLEAT-MT




PARTS LIST

ITEM| STOCK NO.

DESCRIPTION REQ'D

9202024-0000

ANCHOR ASSY,FOUNDATION TUBE,6 1/2 FT. 1

9204010—-0000

BREAKAWAY ASSY

9206010—-0000

BRAKE/TENSION SUPPORT ASSY

9208010—-0000

CABLE /BRAKE ASSY

9210011-0000

DIAPHRAGM,BRS

9212010-0000

PANEL/STRAP ASSY

9214010-0000

[NCY Ko [T I N DN

TRANSITION STRAP ASSY

X
N\
AN

WA
.\\\\\\ )\\
\

\

\

\

\

| W

\\l@@-PuN—‘

457 [18.00] NOMINAL ‘
|

533 [21.00]

NOTES:

. MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDS THAT THE 1905 [75.00] SECTION DIRECTLY BEHIND
THE BRS BE PARALLEL TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE UNIT (A MAXIMUM FLARE OF
3 DEG. IS PERMISSIBLE).

. THE GUARDRAIL DOWNSTREAM FROM THE BRS SHOULD BE TAPERED & TRANSITIONED
AS NECESSARY TO MEET BRS ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS AS SHOWN IN SECTION
A—A AND NOTE 1 ABOVE.

3. THE BRAKEMASTER SYSTEM MUST BE ATTACHED TO A 3810 [150.00] MIN.

SECTION OF TRAFFIC BARRIER WITH PANEL ON BOTH SIDES OF 152 [6.00] MIN. STEEL
OR WOODEN POSTS & BLOCKOUTS FOR PROPER IMPACT PERFORMANCE.

4. DURING AN IMPACT, THE FENDER PANELS MAY FLARE OUT AS MUCH AS 1220 [48.00]

BIDIRECTIONAL INSTALLATION SHOWN

o
5. MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDS CROSS SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 8% (4.5 DEG.) (12:1).
6. IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AASHTO 1989 ROADSIDE DESIGN GUIDE, MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDS
REMOVAL OF ALL CURBS AND ISLANDS FOR PROPER IMPACT PERFORMANCE.
SECTION A—A 7. DOWNSTREAM GUARDRAIL MUST BE ANCHORED TO WITHSTAND A TENSION OF 534 kN

(120,000 LBS.] WHICH COULD DEVELOP DURING A SIDE ANGLE IMPACT.

8. CAUTION: DO NOT ATTACH THE BRAKEMASTER SYSTEM DIRECTLY TO A RIGID CON—
CRETE BARRIER. A GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION IS REQUIRED. CONTACT ENERGY
ABSORPTION SYSTEMS AT (312) 467-6750 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

9. UNITS OF MEASURE ARE MILLIMETERS [INCHES] UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

.[SEE THE "BRAKEMASTER SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL” CODED ENE 704—1091 FOR A
DESCRIPTION OF ITS IMPACT PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND DESIGN LIMITATIONS
BEFORE PLACING A SYSTEM AT A GIVEN SITE. INFORMATION AND ADDITIONAL COPIES
OF ABOVE MANUAL ARE AVAILABLE BY CALLING THE CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT
AT (312) 467-6750.

BIDIRECTIONAL

ON BOTH SIDES. MODEL NO. 106106BRS5
Revisions Date|Rev.| By |Ckd.|App] DESIGN SPE’ED 97 KPH [60 M.P.H] REFERENCES ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS’ INC.

ADDED NOTES 1/5/%] A [ DL | SPT [wek | AVERAGE G's ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

ADDED NOTES 420/% B | ST |SPT [BDS|EST. FORCE ON BACKUP

ATTACHMENT REF. WAS 92-00-08 Wi ¢ | JF | SPT|BDS Project No. Sales Order No. ®

ADDED METRIC & DESIGN MANUAL NOTE |9/20/%1 D | DLS| BB | SPT STR‘UCTURE L(':DS SeriJoI No. Color BRAKEMASTER 350 SYSTEM (BRS)

NEW NOTES 1m E | 18 | st |spT |Designed o GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ADDED STEEL OR WOODEN TO NOTE 3 [1/7/3] F | JF | ST [SPT|D J.B. Welch 19/22/89 A

ADDED STEFL 0 oo Tort CLOWE . {880&0& 1 2//13//89 NOSE SECTION __ 92-00-14 No. M18132

CHGD TO METRIC 4/n/s| H | DLs | BB | SPT | ~NECKE L0 FRONT SECTION __92-00-15 Exp. 9/30/97

ADDED DESIGN SPEED 8/2/%] 1 | DLS | SML | SPT |Approved W Y Yhage |3/1/90 MIDDLE SECTION  92—00—16 %

REVD TO SHOW FOUND. TUBE ANCHOR [2/14f7] J | STT| KM | WGK

REV'S FOUND. TUBE ANCHOR ASSY 30/ K | STT| KM | WoK REAR SECTION 92-00-17

ADDED 350 TO TITLE & NOTE 9 6/09/%] L | DDS| KM | SPT ANCHOR ASSY 9202024-0000 St (1:32) | o o e e Py
NEXT ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENTS 92-03-09 3/8"=1"-0"| C 92—00—-02 1of 2] L




FRONT
(SEE 92-00-15)

LAMINATED STRAPS (5)

DIAPHRAGM 2

SOLID STRAPS (3)

TRANSITION STRAP (1)

(SEE 92-00-16)

DIAPHRAGM 3

(SEE 92-00-16)

DIAPHRAGM 4
(SEE 92-00-16)

Revisions .|App DESIGN SPEED M.P.H.
CHG'D TO MATCH SH. 1 REV. LETTER AVERAGE G's
ADDED 350 TO TITLE L SPTIEST. FORCE ON BACKUP
STRUCTURE Kips | Project No.
Designed Sote Serial No.

Drawn D L Staus |01/23/95

Checked

B8 |02/09/%

Approved

SPT [02/09/95

NEXT ASSEMBLY

REFERENCES

Sales Order No.
Color

No. M18132

Exp. 9/30/97
%

ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.

ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

BRAKEMASTER®350 SYSTEM (BRS)
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
(BIDIRECTIONAL)

SCALE ('] . 32) SIZE DWG. NUMBER SHEET REV

3/8=17-0" | C 92—00—-02 2o0f 2| L




PARTS LIST

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY TEM]  sToCK No. DESCRIPTION
TRAFFIC (FRONT SECTION) DWG 92-00-15 1 [9202024—0000 | ANCHOR ASSY,FOUNDATION TUBE,6 1/2 FT
T\ 2 [9204010-0000 | BREAKAWAY ASSY
SEE NOTE 3(2 -
JEp—— —
SEE NOTE 3
\ SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY
TRAFFIC RO (FRONT) DWG 92-00—15 FOR ATTACHMENT DETAILS SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY
(FRONT SECTION) DWG 92—00—15
TOP VIEW
FENDER PANEL AND NOSE CUT AWAY
TO SHOW INNER ASSEMBLY
(SEE BRAKEMAST)ER ASSEMBLY
— FRONT SECTION) DWG 92—00—15
S am——
. CABLE
o o | \@JOJ 21
T
= 7d
- SEE NOTE 2
R VIEW A-A
! I I
|
Ll
e
‘ |
7 SEE VIEW A—A
, = v
. oo |
Il
T NOTES:
I | 1. PLACEMENT OF FOUNDATION TUBE ANCHOR IS CRITICAL.
| | REFER TO DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTALLATION DRAWING.
il SEE NOTE 1 | SEE NOTE 3 2. NUT TO BE HAND TIGHT.
| | 3. TORQUE NUTS TO 136414 Nm [1004£10 FT-LBS]
i | OR TIGHTEN NUT 1/4 TURN PAST SNUG.
| _ELEVATION 3. UNITS OF MEASURE ARE MILLIMETERS [INCHES] UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
648 [25.50] REF. ;
|
P . Date
Revisions Date |Rev| By |Ckd|App{Q.C] Designed REFERENCES ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.
MOVED NUTS;NOTE 2 WAS TORQUE T0... |8/7/91 A | 18|8B [SPT| ~]Drawn WELCH, B |7/12/89 - ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
ADDED METRIC 9/20/91] B |DLS|BB [SPT, Checked B.8.5. [11/10/89
ITEM 1 WAS 9202010-0000 2/13/97 C |STT|KM [WGK| Approved WGK 11/13/89 ®
REVISED ANCHOR STRAP 3/11/97 D |STT|KM |WGK
ADDED 350 TO TITLE & NOTE 3 6/09/98| E |DDS|KM [SPT[STT Q.C. R.L. (Porbsous 11/2/89 BRAKEMASTER 350 SYSTEM (BRS)
Tolercn;\ces::I . No. M18132 ASSEMBLY
a. nqguilar
b, Linear £ 9/30/%7 (NOSE SECTION)

(Unless Otherwise Noted)

Material:

92-00-02

NEXT ASSEMBLY

BIDIRECTIONAL

SCALE SIZE DWG. NUMBER

92-00-14

SHEET

1 of 1

REV

(1:8)
1/8" = 1"




PARTS LIST

M STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION

9212010—0000 | PANEL/STRAP ASSY

TRAFFIC 9206010—0000 | BRAKE/TENSION SUPPORT ASSY

NN A

9208010—0000 | CABLE/BRAKE ASSY

[11/16”]
17mm ¢ HOLE TO
TO BE FIELD DRILLED

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY

TRAFFIC (NOSE SECTION) DWG 92-00-14
NOTE:
1. TORQUE NUTS TO 136+14 Nm [100:!:10 FT—LBS]
. . . Date
Revisions Date |Rev| By |Ckd|App|Q.C|Designed REFERENCES ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.
FIXED HOLE LOC & ADDED METRIC 8/2/%0] A |BDjSPT[BDS| | Prawn TBusse [11/28/89 ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
ADDED 350 TO TITLE 6/10/98| B |DDS|KM [SPTISTT| Checked B.58.5. [12/13/89
feeoen L B BRAKEMASTER®350 SYSTEM (BRS)
Tolercnll\ces:I . ASSEMBLY
b, Lnear (FRONT SECTION)
(Unless Otherwise Noted)
—{dnles BIDIRECTIONAL
SCALE (1: 1 2) SIZE DWG. NUMBER SHEET REV
NEXT ASSEMBLY __92-00-02 1"=1-0" | C 92-00-15 1o01] B




PARTS LIST

ITEM STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION

REQ'D|

9212010-0000 | PANEL/STRAP ASSY

9210011-0000 | DIAPHRAGM, BRS

w|n|—

TRAFFIC

9216021-0000 | STRAP, LAMINATED

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY

(FRONT SECTION) DWG 92-00-15 PART NO. 9208010-0000

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY

(FRONT SECTION) DWG 92-00-15
OVERLAPPING FENDER PANELS

TRAFFIC

SEE NOTE 1

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY
(BAY 3) SHEET 2

NOTE:
1. TORQUE NUTS TO 136+14 Nm [100+10 FT-LBS]

. . . Date
Revisions Date |Rev| By |Ckd|App|Q.C|Designed REFERENCES ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.
ADDED ITEM 3 & METRIC 08/02/%] A | BD SPT[BDS| | Drawn Busse |11/28/89 - ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
#3 WAS 9218011-0000,ADD SHTS 2 & 3 [1/27/95] B [DLS[BB [SPT Checked B.58.5. [12/13/89
ADDED 350 TO TITLE 6/10/98] C [DDS[KM [SPT|STT Approved B bdy |12/14/89
Q.C. BRAKEMASTER®350 SYSTEM (BRS)
Tolerances:
a. Angular £ ASSEMBLY (BAY 2)
b. Linear +
(Unless Otherwise Noted) BIDIRECTIONAL
Material:
SCALE (1: 1 2) SIZE DWG. NUMBER SHEET REV
NEXT ASSEMBLY 92-00-02 1"=1-0" | C 92—00-16 1003] C




PARTS LIST

TEM STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION

REQ'D|

9212010—0000 | PANEL/STRAP ASSY

9210011-0000 | DIAPHRAGM,BRS

TRAFFIC 9218011—0000 | STRAP,SOLID W/DECAL

HININ(—

9216021-0000 | STRAP,LAMINATED

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY

(BAY 2) SHEET 1 PART NO. 9208010-0000

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY
(FRONT SECTION) DWG 92-00-15

OVERLAPPING FENDER PANELS

TRAFFIC

SEE NOTE 1

(BAY 4) SHEET 3

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY

NOTE:
1. TORQUE NUTS TO 136+14 Nm [100+£10FT-LBS]
. . . Date
Revisions Date |Rev| By |Ckd|App|Q.C|Designed REFERENCES ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.
ADDED 350 T0 TITLE 5/10/s8] C |pps[km [spT[sTT Drawn D L Staus |01/27/9 ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
Checked B8 |02/01/95
Approved ST 02/01/95
Q.C. BRAKEMASTER®350 SYSTEM (BRS)
Tolerances:
a. Angular £ ASSEMBLY (BAY 3)
b. Linear +
(Unless Otherwise Noted) BIDIRECTIONAL
Material:
SCALE (1: 1 2) SIZE DWG. NUMBER SHEET REV
NEXT ASSEMBLY 92-00-02 1"=1-0" | C 92—00-16 2003 C




PARTS LIST
TEM STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
9212010—0000 | PANEL/STRAP ASSY
9210011-0000 | DIAPHRAGM,BRS
9218011—-0000 | STRAP,SOLID W/DECAL

WIN|[—

TRAFFIC

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY

(BAY 3) SHEET 2 PART NO. 9208010-0000

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY
(FRONT SECTION) DWG 92-00-15

OVERLAPPING FENDER PANELS

TRAFFIC

SEE NOTE 1

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY
(REAR SECTION) DWG 92-00-17

NOTE:
1. TORQUE NUTS TO 136+14 Nm [100£10 FT-LBS]

Revisions Date |Rev| By |Ckd|App|Q.C|Designed oot REFERENCES ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.
ADDED 350 T0 TITLE 6/10/%8|_C [obs|km [sPT[sTr] Drawn D L Staus |01/27/9% ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
Checked B8 [02/01/95
Approved ST 02/01/95
Q.C. BRAKEMASTER®350 SYSTEM (BRS)
Tolerances:
a. Angular £ ASSEMBLY (BAY 4)
b. Li +
(Unlels?seGC;therwise Noted) BIDIRECTIONAL
Material:
SCALE (1: 1 2) SIZE DWG. NUMBER SHEET REV
NEXT ASSEMBLY ___92-00-02 1"=1'-0" | C 92-00-16 30t3] C




TRAFFIC

i
ik aliim

PARTS LIST

ITEM STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION

1 [9214010-0000 | TRANSITION STRAP ASSY

2 19210011-0000 | DIAPHRAGM,BRS

3 END OF EXISTING OR NEW GUARDRAIL
4 STD GUARDRAIL MOUNTING HARDWARE
5 GUARDRAIL POST & BLOCKOUT

B REAR FENDER
s /PANEL
7 : % ’—l—l—‘
L - Ei
il pi—— _Z Y [ I I
il | | | !
| |
| | | |
| | ‘ ‘
VIEW A-A SECTION B-B

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY
(MIDDLE SECTION) DWG 92-00-16

TRAFFIC

1

SEE NOTE 1

EXPLODED VIEW OF REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIELD DRILL (4) HOLES THROUGH
AS SHOWN AT CENTERLINE OF POST

/

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTES 2 & 4

/Q AN

USE EXISTING
HOLES IN
EXPLODED VIEW OF GUARDRAIL END GUARDRAIL
NOTES:
1. TORQUE NUTS TO 136114 Nm [100£10 FT-LBS]. /
2. SEE BRAKEMASTER INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR REQUIRED POST HOLE LOCATIONS.
3. HAND TIGHTEN NUT.
4. POSTS AND BLOCKOUTS MAY BE WOOD OR STEEL. SEE NOTE 3
. . . Date
Revisions ooe Jre] oy Joclerloc Designed REFERENCES ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.
DEL_NOTE 2 & REMOVE SLOT o8/@/%| A |BDSPT[EDS| | Drawn TBousse |11/28/89 ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
NOTE 3 WAS TORQUE NUT T0 150 FT LB [8/7/91] B | 8|BB [SPT|_ | Checked B.5.5. |12/13/89
ADDED STEEL POST & BLOCKOUT & NOTE[12/i0/%2] C [TBISTTSPT |-+ . B bud, [12/14/89
ADDED 350 TO TITLE 6/10/98] D |DDS|KM [SPTSTT Qpcprove wdy BRAKEMASTER®350 SYSTEM (BRS)
Tolerances: ASSEMBLY
a. Angular =+
& prguar 4 (REAR SECTION)
(Unless Otherwise Noted) BIDIRECTIONAL
Material:
SCALE (1: 16) SIZE DWG. NUMBER SHEET REV
NEXT ASSEMBLY _ 92-00-02 3/4'= 1-0"| C 92-00-17 1of1] D




NOTES:

1. TIGHTEN NUTS 1/2 TURN BEYOND SNUG.
2. EXTRA HOLES IN ITEM 2 ARE FOR +50mm [2.00] TOLERANCE.
3. UNITS OF MEASURE ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES] UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

ENSACOENWN

/SEE NOTE 2

B,

406 [76.00]

L

AR 1D\

PARTS LIST

ITEM STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 9202025-0000 ANCHOR ADAPTER,BTS TO FOUND. TUBE 1.00
2 9202026-0000 ANCHOR STRAP,BRS 1.00
3 9202028-0000 FOUNDATION TUBE,78,BRS 2.00
4 2701992-0000 BOLT,HX,5/8X10,G5,G 2.00
5 2704191-0000 NUT,HX,5/8,G,RAIL 6.00
6 92020335-0000 ANCHOR PLUG,FOUNDATION TUBE 1.00
7 1185706 BOLT,HX,5/8%2,G5,G 4.00

ASSEMBLY NO. 9202024-0000

Revisions Date | Rev.|By [Ckd.|App.
QTY ITEM 5 WAS 2, ADDED ITEM 7 6/12/97| D | KM [KRM|SPT
ADDED 350 TO TITLE & EDITED NOTE 3 [6/09/98 DDS| KM [ SPT
ECO 3371; ITEM 7 WAS 2700501-0000 |5/22/12 DDW|JME | AJC

REFERENCES

DRAWN:

DATE:

STerseser | 12/17/96

DESIGNED:

B. Krage

DATE:

12,/13/96

CHECKED:

KRM

DATE:

12,/26 /96

APPROVED

WGK

DATE:

12,/23\96

CAD FILE:

NEXT ASSEMBLY:

9202024-0000.dwg

92-00-02
92-00-01

C— w7777

ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.

ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

oM [6'—6"], BRS

BRAKEMASTER®350 SYSTEM (BRS)
ANCHOR ASSY,FOUNDATION TUBE,

SCALE

:18

SHEET

9202024—0000) 1 of 1




B [ SEE NOTE 7 NOTES: o
1. MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDS THAT THE 6'—3" SECTION DIRECTLY BEHIND

THE BRS BE PARALLEL TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE UNIT (A MAX. FLARE

< /, OF 3' IS PERMISSIBLE). THE BRAKEMASTER SYSTEM CAN BE ATTACHED
2. THE GUARDRAIL DOWNSTREAM FROM THE BRS SHOULD BE TAPERED & TO FEDERALLY APPROVED OR STATE APPROVED
=E RO N BTN A D T Ve, CHMENT REQUIREMENTS TRANSITION SECTIONS. THE BRAKEMASTER SYSTEM
3. MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDS CROSS SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 8% (5Y). SHALL ATTACH TO THE TRANSITION SECTION AS
L 4. MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDS REMOVAL OF CURBS AND ISLANDS UNDER SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.
1"-9 THE BRAKEMASTER TO ENSURE PROPER IMPACT PERFORMANCE.

5. DOWNSTREAM GUARDRAIL MUST BE ANCHORED TO WITHSTAND A TENSION
OF 120,000 LBS. WHICH COULD DEVELOP DURING A REDIRECT IMPACT.
| 6. USE ONLY STANDARD HIGHWAY HARDWARE.

C_ 7. SEE BRS INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR PROPER ASSEMBLY. AFTER TIGHTENING
B VIEW B—B NUTS, TRIM OFF EXCESS THREADED ROD.
(TRANSITION END) 8. NOTE PROPER OVERLAP OF PANELS FOR DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC.
_ 9. TRIM TRANSITION BLOCKOUTS AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE 1'—6” REQUIRED
SECTION A—A 8|§:/EII\QIL/E>|:<’EII_'\6%E%RIS»‘OFIQA'(\%EI/S\RII-'TAYS WIDTH AT BRAKEMASTER INTERFACE, SECTION A-A.

SCALE: 3/87=1-0 SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0"

< TRAFFIC < TRAFFIC
FEDERALLY OR STATE .o — FE 1) - FEDERALLY OR STATE o o 7B ) E
APPROVED TRANSITION JER— APPROVED TRANSITION S——
SEE NOTE 8 SEE NOTE 8
TRANSITION | BRAKEMASTER < TRAFFIC TRANSITION | BRAKEMASTER TRAFFIC >
—} — — —
PLAN PLAN
FEDERALLY OR STATE - FEDERALLY OR STATE -
APPROVED TRANSITION “‘;‘ZEQ% APPROVED TRANSITION “EZ”Q%
ST
ROUTCE)TO: X o LJI
F\)/\é) ELEVATION ELEVATION
g UNIDIRECTIONAL BIDIRECTIONAL €¢—
B 1%
Revisions bote [Reu By [Otepaci Designed REFERENCES ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.
ADDED "ELEVATION” TO BIDI. VIEW 8/90] A |sTEPTBDS| |Drawn S. Trageser |8/3/90 ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
Checked _ 4.%. Junnan |5/7/90
Aoproved W & oo |56/30 BRAKEMASTER SYSTEM (BRS)
Q.C.
Tolerances: ATTACHMENT TO A
. Angulor TRANSITION SECTION
(Unless Otherwise Noted) FOR MEDIAN APPLICATIONS
Material:
NEXT ASSEMBLY 1/4"=1-0" | C | 92-03-09 A



venzonr
Line


C—A-T BILL OF MATERIAL
Séfgé 1 1/4” 16 HGR. D a D PRODUCT
)
PC 984G SIDE PL 10 GA PC 99154 PC 316 % £ 1/2" PLATE - PC 1304 B 199500 NOTE THE cope” | A1 DESCRIPTION
BOTH SIDES W/HOLE FOR CABLE ASS'Y. 12 GA =] [ b 102616 10 GA WASHERS DIRECTION OF 316 2 |12/12'6/0 CAT (GUARDRAIL)
FACING POST #2 TH SIDES THE RALL LAPS 130A | 2 | 10/12'6/5'10:6'8/SP CAT (GUARDRAL)
\ : I T D| T I e 7056 1 2"x5 1/2' PIPE
T ‘“ T 7406 | 6 |4' TUBE SLERVE
L . < . . 7696 | 6 [1/4 x 18 x 24 SOIL PLATE
__Hh | b 33956 ] > 7826 | 1_|5/8 x 8 x 8 BEARING PLATE
l|"'r-__r A : LN e . SPLICE BOLTS LN e . | 9836 | 1 |10/NOSE PLATE/CAT/ROLLED
= 3/8" ROD () 3/8'¢ ROD 984G [ 2 |10/SIDE PLATE CAT
[ C 32756 C 32756 !
. L | e 30126 | 1 |CABLE 3/4 x 8'0/DBL SWG
- | 4 | - 30748 | 5 | WD 3'6 POST #2, 3, 4, 5, 6 CAT
~ %: 823(; \ e 316 30758 | 1| WD 36 POST #1 CAT
12 GA PC 192506 bC 33950 31008 | 2 |WD BLOCK 1'2 #1 CAT
2 @) 5 TUBE PC 99216 1) WASHERS 1Pé: gA.’:OA 5) 41— TUBE PC 99216 SPUCE 2T 31018 | 10 |WD BLOCK 12 §2-6 CAT
(TYP) D 32556 | 4 |3/8" FLAT WASHER
32636 | 4 |3/8' x 2" LAG SCREW
| TRAFFIC a3 AL END 32756 | 2 [3/8" x 24 1/2" RESTRANT ROD
| 33006 | 20 |5/8" FLAT WASHER
| 6-3" 6-3" 63" 6'-3" 6-3" NOTE: FINAL STAGE AND BACKUP 33206 | 4 3/16: x 1 3/4" x 3" RECT WASHER
5/8" PE A B C E G MAY BE VARIED DEPENDING 33406 | 85 |5/8" GR. NUT
4 7800 C gngNE MDgSRmdl(l;_l El:‘AIHgé;D . 33606 | 16 |5/8" x 1 1/4” GR. BOLT
PC 192716 33806 | 8 [5/8% x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT
PIPE SLEEVE ' | I_?[{SB%LQ 1/2 LG HEX ' ' ' ' ﬁéRbeA"'TO%USH'oN 33956 | 32 |5/8" x 1 3/4" HEX BOLT CAT
LT 34786 | 13 |5/8% x 7 1/2” HEX BOLT
o — == = == e — - — - — 34976 | 6 |5/8' x 9 1/2° HEX BOLT
oo : : : ,_l\ Lll : : o r=: =" : : o r=: o 36506 | 2 [5/8% x 25" GR. BOLT
H ° s A P Lot P Lo > 39006 | 2 [1" FLAT WASHER
T o M_ == . i . ———- ] 30106 | 4 [1" WX NUT
5 —I_ 5 ~ 42526 | 8 |3/8" HEX NUT
5" 42586 | 4 |3/8" LOCK WASHER
3 - s < £ [T [+ [+ /—— GROUND LINE [ 46406 | 8 |5/8'0 x 24" HEX BOLT
! \ W/ \ 7 V/a\7) %\ ST ST 9852A | 1 | CHANNEL STRUT x 66
! L , , , , 9915A | 1| SPACER CHANNEL CAT
I EXT SR | I | I | I | I | I P}: 7690 9916A | 1 [10/BENT PLATE SLEEVE
L _ | " PC 9852A L. ] L. | L. | L. | L. | 1/4° PLATE TYP AT 99216 | 2 [6" SLEEVE 6 x 8
DOUBLE NuT II RCS0126 3/4° CABLE : |I | |I | |I | |I | II ALL WOOD POSTS 192596 | 32 |3/16" x 2° x 10" PLATE WASHER
END FOR i R R R R v 192616 | 2 |1/2 x 3 x 7 POST PLATE
LOCKING ,’ T v r VT L | 192716 | 1 [1" x 2 1/2" PIPE SLEEVE CAT
i i i i i !
| L[ L[ L[ L[ V[
| P P P P N PC 740G TYP AT
| L L L (R L ALL WOQD_POSTS
: & H H H H HE
| &, b b b i il PC 3275G 3/8" ROD W/4 NUTS & 2 LOCK WASHERS
A B
PC 33206 WASHER
PL 1 3/4 X 3/16" X 3" 16 /6% X 75" HOR, POST C E C G
R 5/8% X 7 1/2° HEX HD BOLT & NUT s | 1
BOLT & NUT W/2 PC 3320G WASHERS R Pe 152616 PLATES & X & TUBE PC 99216
WOOD BLOCK WOOD BLOCK WOOD BLOCK WOOD BLOCK L%:éT(E)% Wo ggv% SFTROM WOOD BLOCK LOCKWASHER
/—PC 31005\ 5/8% X 25° HGR, POST /-Pc 31015\ /Pc 31013 PC 31015 RPc 31018 ]
PC 9916A SLEEVE— BOLT & NUT W/2 PC 33206 _  — — \ — 1 3/8% HEX NUT
™~ WASHERS (CUT OFF 5/8" X 1 1/4" HGR. 5/8" X 24" HEX HD = SPLICE BOLT PC 3395G — 5/8"% X 24° HEX HD SECTION D-D
4 - - EXCESS & PEEN THDS) “Tal "] BOLT & NUT (TYP) BOLT & NUT W/ 2 WASH N & NUT W/2 PC 192596 WASH ] BOLT & NUT W/ 2 WASH —_
5/s¢x91/2 HEX_HD - ( |-
PC 19271G PIPE BOLT & NUT W/2 WASH STRUT PC 705G PIPE INSERTED IN POST 3 16" 13 16"
INSERTED IN' POST RECOMMEND BOLT HEAD OF 5/a 83 1/2 HEX HD I~ 3/a 8 X 2 LAG SCREWS - 5/8 s X391 /2" LG HEX HD
e STRUT BOLT BE PLACED ON AR N
PC 7826 5/8" PL _"SHOULDER SIDE OF POST ol\ _/ _ 1o Q L
W W\\‘ W 4\
STRUT PC 9852A
}#00D_POST 60D POST 0D POST #o0D_POST \ PG 30748
- — —9-00 | CHANGED SYSTEM HEIGHT, WAS 2'-3"
(NOTCHED) WOOD POST 6 BT [8-9-00
5 LH [6-22-00| REPLACED PC 766 WITH PC 769, CHANGED TILE BLOCK
_/ 4 BT [4-10-97|ROTATED BLOCK PC 9921 90° AT POST 4 & 6
PC 7696 \ PC 7696 / \ PC 7696 / 3 BT [5-10-97| DELETED PC 3072, 3073, 4470, CHG QTY 3074 & 3478
SOIL PLATE SOIL PLATE SOIL PLATE 2 BT [8-12-96| SECTIONS A-A & B-B, CORRECTED PIPE SLEEVE PC No
5/8" X 7 1/2° HEX HD 5/8" x 7 1/2° HEX HD 5/8° X 7 1/2" HEX HD | 4 BT |5-1-96 | REVISED PC No 31G & 130A
BOLT & NUT BOLT & NUT BOLT & NUT
\ / \ / | Rev. | cHeD REMARKS
PC 7406 PC 740G PC 7408 PN
6" X 8" TUBE 6" X 8" TUBE SECTION G—G ® 6" X 8 TUBE 9)»))))»)""" T4 C o — 22— 1
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B SECTION C-C @)& SECTION E-E DRANN
SECTION A-A © SECTION B-8 @ SECTION €€ ©&® SECTION E-E ® CRASH—CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL e BT
PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTIONS FOR USE EN
5/8" DA ] AS A LONGITUDINAL MEDIAN BARRIER TERMINAL [  NTS.
NOTE: OR CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATOR DATE 7-15-94
_1"_|UNTHREADED P 33956 SPLICE BOLTS ARE USED TO ENG. FLE # $5245-01E
13/4" ALLOW TELESCOPING ACTION. S— a— - y < TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. ST, E1 OF 1
/ This drawing and the information shown thereon is the sole property of TRINITY
INDUSTRIES, INC. Neither the drawing nor such information is to be used for HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS DRAVING O RV,
PC 33956 SPLICE BOLT any purpose other than that for which it was specifically fumished by TRNTY 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY, DALLAS, TX 75207 —245 5
- INDUSTRIES, INC., nor is any reproduction authorized without written permission.




	Information Handout_Cover
	ALT-FLAREDTERMINAL_SYSTEMFLEAT_(FEAT 350)
	ALT-FLAREDTERMINAL_SYSTEM_SRT-350 (8 POST)
	ALT-FLAREDTERMINAL_SYSTEM_(X-Tension)
	ALT-CRASH CUSHION (FLEAT-MT)
	ALT-CRASH CUSHION (BREAKMASTER 350)
	ALT-CRASH CUSHION (CAT-350)


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




